PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI726626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
thyssenkrupp AG	05/27/2024
thyssenkrupp Industrial Solutions AG	05/27/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FLSmidth A/S
Street Address:	Vigerslev Alle 77
City:	Valby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11661284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6102646761

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018717421

Email: patent@flsmidth.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Jeffrey A. Sharp

Address Line 1: 1110 American Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite F-190

Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18109-9117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kadeegha Nicholson	
SIGNATURE:	Kadeegha Nicholson	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment tk AG tk IS FLS#page1.tiff source=Assignment tk AG tk IS FLS#page2.tiff

508946832 PATENT REEL: 069711 FRAME: 0378

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on 27 May 2024

BETWEEN ThyssenKrupp AG Of Thyssenkrupp Allee 1, Essen 45143, Germany

And ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions AG Of Thyssenkrupp Allee 1, Essen 45143, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) of one part

And FLSmidth A/S Of Vigerslev Allé 77, 2500 Valby, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignors are the inventors of the patent/s number/s:

[Please see the attached schedule]

And whereas the Assignors have agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in the said patents to the Assignees upon the terms here in set out.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of 1.00 EUR now paid by the Assignees to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignees all their right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Letters Patent and the sole and exclusive benefits thereof and rights, powers and advantages whatsoever in or in respect of the said inventions and Letters Patent TO HOLD the same unto the Assignees absolutely.

IN WITNESS THEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constitutions the day the first above written.

this 27 Hoday of degrant 20.24 EXECUTED at PSSELL

On Behalf of the ThyssenKrupp AG (Assignor)

by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

Name:

On Behalf of the ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions AG (Assignor)

(represented by thyssentrup Intellectual Property Combit by Power of Alterney)

by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

PATENT REEL: 069711 FRAME: 0379

EXECUTED at	Vally	this	14	day of OCT	20. Z. Y
-------------	-------	------	----	------------	----------

On Behalf of the FLSmidth A/S (Assignee)

by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

Sign: A Cana

Name: JAKOB GRÜNAELP

ARAD OF LEGAC

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Nr.	Reg. Number
US	17617903	11661284

PATENT REEL: 069711 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 12/31/2024